| Form PTO-1594 R 08 - 19 - 20 | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) | | | | | |
| To: The Honorable Commissioner of 10265184 | 44 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Great Outdoors Grill Company (2.15.0) | * | | | | |
| The Great Outdoors Grill Company 01310 | Name: CFM Corporation | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Internal Address: | | | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 460 Admiral Blvd. | | | | |
| Corporation-State- Missouri | City: Mississauga State/Zip: Ontario, Canada L5T 3A3 | | | | |
| □ Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ☐ Association | | | | |
| | ☐ General Partnership | | | | |
| | ☐ Limited Partnership | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Corporation-State | | | | |
| ■ Assignment | Other Canadian Corporation | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative | | | | |
| Other | designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | | |
| Execution Date 8-6-2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | | |
| See attached list | See attached list | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | X Yes No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 31_ | | | | |
| BANIAK PINE & GANNON | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 790.00 | | | | |
| 150 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1200 | ■ Enclosed | | | | |
| Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 673-0360 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| /18/2003 GTON11 00000145 76213205 | ☐ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. | | | | |
| FC:8521 40.00 DP | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| FC:8522 750.00 OP | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the control of the cont | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signs | ature 8/6/360 S | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document 4 | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Marks to be assigned from The Great Outdoors Grill Company to CFM Corporation

PENDING APPLICATIONS

| SERIAL NO. AND FILING DATE | TRADEMARK AND CLASS | BPG REF |
|------------------------------|---|----------|
| 76/213,205 2/13/01 | THE GREAT OUTDOORS" & Design (CI. 20) | 8060/380 |
| 76/213,207 2/13/01 | "THERE'S NOTHING LIKETHE GREAT OUTDOORS." & Design (Cl. 20) | 8060/384 |
| 76/356,918 1/8/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 4) | 8060/395 |
| 76/356,355 1/8/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 6) | 8060/396 |
| 76/356,549 1/8/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 8) | 8060/397 |
| 76/356,695 1/9/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 11) | 8060/398 |
| 76/356,891 1/9/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 12) | 8060/399 |
| 76/356,927 1/9/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 17) | 8060/400 |
| 76/357,481 1/10/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 20) | 8060/402 |
| 76/357,123 1/10/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 21) | 8060/403 |
| 76/357,778 1/10/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 22) | 8060/404 |
| 76/356,354 1/8/02 | MOUNTAIN PEAK DESIGN (CI. 8) | 8060/405 |
| 76/356,889 1/9/02 | MOUNTAIN PEAK DESIGN (CI. 11) | 8060/406 |
| 76/356,886 1/9/02 | MOUNTAIN PEAK DESIGN (CI. 12) | 8060/407 |
| 76/356,888 1/9/02 | MOUNTAIN PEAK DESIGN (CL 20) | 8060/408 |
| 76/357,954 1/11/02 | MOUNTAIN PEAK DESIGN (CL 24) | 8060/409 |
| 76/358,113 1/11/02 | MOUNTAIN PEAK DESIGN (CI. 21) | 8060/410 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0728

| 76/450,468 9/13/02 | THE GREAT OUTDOORS STAINLESS & Design (Cl. 11) | 8060/415 |
|--------------------------------|--|----------|
| 7 6/45 0,467 9/13/02 | THE GREAT OUTDOORS PINNACLE & Design (Cl. 11) | 8060/416 |
| 76/357,492 1/10/02 | GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (CI. 19) | 8060/462 |
| 76/356,357 1/8/02 | Misc Design (Mountain Peak Design) (Cl. 6) | 8060/463 |
| 76/329,430 10/23/01 | SMOKY MOUNTAIN SERIES GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 11) | 8060/464 |
| 76/329,431 10/23/01 | SMOKY MOUNTAIN SERIES GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (CI. 30) | 8060/465 |
| 76/329,429 10/23/01 | SMOKY MOUNTAIN SERIES GREAT OUTDOORS & Design (Cl. 4) | 8060/466 |
| 76/356,353 1/8/02 | Mountain Peak Design (Cl. 4) | 8060/467 |
| 76/357, 9 51 1/11/02 | Mountain Peak Design (Cl. 18) | 8060/468 |
| 76/358,112 1/11/02 | Mountain Peak Design (Cl. 19) | 8060/469 |
| 76/358,060 1/11/02 | Mountain Peak Design (Cl. 22) | 8060/470 |

REGISTERED MARKS

| SERIAL NO. FILING DATE | REGISTRATION NO./ISSUE DATE | TRADEMARK AND CLASS | BPG REF |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|----------|
| 75/ 305,43 2 6/9/97 | 2,235,202 3/23/99 | THE GREAT OUTDOORS GRILL COMPANY (CI. 11) | 8060/373 |
| 75/305,430 6/9/97 | 2,235,201 3/23/99 | THE GREAT OUTDOORS GRILL COMPANY & Design (Ci. 11) | 8060/374 |
| 75/736,646 6/24/99 | 2,329,982 3/14/00 | "THERE'S NOTHING LIKETHE GREAT OUTDOORS." & Design (Cl. 11) | 8060/376 |



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 04, 2004

PTAS



102528305A

BANIAK PINE & GANNON JAMES E. HARROD 150 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1200 CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF ACCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102528305

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. TATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov TRADEMARK

REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement is entered into this day of August, 2003, between Great Outdoors Grill Corporation, a Missouri corporation, located and doing business at 7980 E. American Drive, Joplin, Missouri 64804, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and CFM Corporation, a Canadian Corporation, located and doing business at 460 Admiral Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5T 3A3, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Applications and U.S. Trademark Registrations indicated on the attached documents, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with said marks.

Date: $\sqrt{\frac{\sqrt{200}}{200}}$

James E. Harrod

President

Great Outdoors Grill Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0731

BANIAK PINE & GANNON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Erin R. McGavic 312-673-0346

August 11, 2003

150 North Wacker Drive

SUITE 1200

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
TELEPHONE 312-673-0360
FACSIMILE 312-673-0361

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

CHANGE OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Applicant:

The Great Outdoors Grill Company

Our Ref.:

8060/Multiple

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing please find the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- Assignment Instrument
- List of 31 marks identifying Serial and Registration Numbers to be assigned;
- A check in the amount of \$790 for the filing fee; and
- Return post card.

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0930 for any deficiencies or to credit any overpayments. A duplicate copy of this correspondence is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Erin R. McGavic

Erin RMreGavic

Enclosures

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0732